 Report No: T140729D03-RL
Test item particulars:
Protection against ingress of water…………………… IPX0
Mass of equipment.(Kg)……………………………….. Approx. 5.4 Kg
Testing :
Date of receipt of test item Oct. 09, 2014
Date(s) of performance of tests Oct. 09, 2014 to Oct. 09, 2014
Possible test case verdicts:

1.1. VISUAL INSPECTION
Product  tBOX
Model/Type designation  tBOX330-870-FL
CCS sample number: D14072903-0101
1.1.1. INSPECTION REQUIREMENT
The visual inspection shall be carrier out to ensure that the equipment is of sound
construction and, so far as can be ascertained, meets its specified requirements.
1.1.2. INSPECTION REQUIREMENT
The inspection procedure was in accordance with IEC 60945 clause 8.1.
1.1.3. INSPECTION RESULT
 PASSED
1.1.4. EUT PHOTO
Model: tBOX330-870-FL
Page 6 / 40
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance Certification Services.
 Report No: T140729D03-RL
Model: tBOX330-870-FL
Model: tBOX330-870-FL
Page 7 / 40
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance Certification Services.
 Report No: T140729D03-RL
Model: tBOX330-870-FL
Page 8 / 40
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance Certification Services.
 Report No: T140729D03-RL
1.2. Extreme power supply
1.2.1. TEST REQUIREMENT
Rated voltage= 24VDC= Un
Exposures, each with a duration of 15 minutes, are performed at the following
supply voltages:
U1 = Un+30% = 31.2 VDC
U2 = Un-10% = 21.6 VDC
The test specimens are observed during the exposures, and a functional test is
performed at the end of each exposure.
An additional power supply variations test is performed as part of the functional
test during the low temperature and the dry heat test profiles.
1.2.2. TEST INSTRUMENT
Name of
Equipment
Manufacturer Model Serial Number
Calibration
Due
Digital Multimeter FLUKE 15B 18060325 10.15.2014
Thermo Recorder T&D TR-73U E00947 08.14.2015
Programmable DC
Power Supply
Chroma 62024P-600-8 62024PD00131 N.C.R
1.2.3. TEST PROCEDURE
The test procedure was in accordance with IEC 60945 clause 4.3.1, 5.2.2 and 7.1
Page 9 / 40
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance Certification Services.
 Report No: T140729D03-RL
1.2.4. TEST RESULTS
Temperature 26.3oC Humidity 36.0% RH
Pressure 1007.9 mbar Tested By  Kasim Fan
TEST RESULTS PASSED
NO. Input
Voltage
(Un)
Test Voltage Test time Result /Observation
1 24VDC +30% Un 31.2VDC 15 min. Normal operation
2 24VDC -10%Un 21.6VDC 15 min. Normal operation
1.2.5. TEST PHOTO
Supply variations Test(Test Voltage:31.2VDC)
Page 10 / 40
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance Certification Services.
 Report No: T140729D03-RL
1.3. Excessive conditions
1.3.1. TEST REQUIREMENT
a) Power Supply Misconnection Test
- The test specimens are subjected to an input from a power supply of reversed